UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA
OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
& ENGINEERING

FEE STRUCTURE 2022

Foundation

Foundation in Computing & Engineering KPT/JPS (R/010/3/0144) | MQA/FA 3180 1 RM 12,000
Diploma

Diploma in Information Technology (Cyber Security) KPT/JPS/ (R/482/4/0095) | MQA/FA 6624 2.5 RM 23,000
Diploma in Information Technology KPT/PS/ (R/482/4/0091) | MQA/FA 6625 S RM 23,000
Diploma in Game Development KPT/JPS/ (N/481/4/0723) | MQA/PA 6622 3 RM 23,000
Diploma in Interactive And Digital Media KPT/PS/ (R/213/4/0276) | MQA/FA 6623 3 RM 23,000
Diploma in Information Systems (Business Computing) KPT/JPS/ (N/482/4/0098) | MQA/PA 7555 3 RM 22,000
Degree

Bachelor of Business Administration (Management Information System) (Honours) 3 RM 38.000
KPT/JPS/ (N/345/6/0993) | MQA/PA 7554 ’
Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours) KPT/JPS/ (R/481/6/0295) | MQA/FA 2692 3 RM 46,000
Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) KPT/JPS/ (R/481/6/0296) | MQA/FA 2693 3 RM 46,000
Bachelor of Computer Engineering (Honours) KPT/PS/ (N/523/6/0271) | MQA/FA 7028 4 RM 58,000
Postgraduate

Master of Science (Computer Science) KPT/JPS/ (N/481/7/0805) | MQA/PA 9387 1.5 RM 18,000
Master in Computing KPT/JPS/ (N/481/7/0806) | MQA/PA 9388 2-3 RM 16,000
Doctor of Philosophy (Computing) KPT/JPS/ (N/481/7/0806) | MQA/PA 9388 3-4 RM 23,100
Other Fees

Registration Fee RM 1,000
Acceptance Fee RM 500
Personal Bond (caution Fee : Refundable upon completion of studies) RM 1,500
International Administration Fee RM 3,000
EMGS Application Fee (visa) RM 2,200
Renewal (visa - Annual) RM 1,300
Accommodation Fee (1 Year + 2 months deposit) RM 5,040
Thesis Examination Fee (postgraduate - Master) RM 1,500
Thesis Examination Fee (Postgraduate - PhD) RM 2,500

IMPORTANT : Registration Fee is not refundable.

Disclaimer : Information provided is up-to-date and accurate at the time of printing. UNIMY reserves the right to make, without notice, amendment, as may deem necessary.
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Accommodation

Without Air

Mutiara Ville , Cyberjaya

NO. SHARING RENTAL CHARGE DEPOSITS RENTAL CHARGE
OF ROOM PER STUDENT PER STUDENT PER STUDENT
PAX | TYPE Tick (/)
UT(HT (4 Rooms Advancg‘ Adva?gﬁd Advanc?d
Apartment) | Monthly | payment |  Total 1Month | 1Month bayment | Total Povaent | Total
(Months) Security Utilities (Months) (Months)

1,550.00

8 | conditioner 310.00 2 620.00 310.00 310.00 620.00 5 1,550.00
3 With Air RM 2 RM RM RM 5 RM
Conditioner | 360.00 720.00 360.00 360.00 720.00 1,800.00

Scholarship & Financial Aids

D UNIMY High Achiever’s

Scholarship D UNIMY Sibling Discount

UNIMY Free Foundation
Programme

D Others

D UNIMY Continuing
Students Bursary

D UNIMY Allowances
(Huffaz 2+1)

Zakat Trust Fund

D Stipend

D General Education Aids

D Tuition Fees

D Accomodation Allowance

Payment Options

a) Payment Method:
All payment(s) made shall be in Ringgit Malaysia (RM) and
payable to BURSAR OF UNIMY

Fflywire

b) Bank Transfer, Telegraphic Transfer, Crossed Cheque or Bank Draf
Beneficiary's Name : BURSAR OF UNIMY (SERBA DINAMIK EDUCATION SDN BHD)
Beneficiary's Bank

With Flywire, students will be able to:

« Track payments from start to finish.

« Save on intermediary bank charges, while ensuring
that UNIMY receives the full amount.

« Access 24/7 multi-lingual & multi-channel customer
support.

: AmBank Islamic Berhad
1234202 200847 4
: ARBKMYKL

Account No:
Swift Code

c) VisaorMastercard
UNIMY Finance Dept, Level 5, Block 12, Star Central @ Cyberjaya
(Mon - Fri: 9am - 5pm)

IMPORTANT : For all payment methods above, please email the payment slip /
receipt as proof of payment to admission@unimy.edu.my with the details of:

- Student's Name (as per MyCard / Passport)
- Ref. No (eg: A220XXXXXX)
- Mobile Phone No. with Country Code (eg: +60 XX XXXX XXX)

RM
5 1,800.00 []

Fees Amount

Admission Fee

EMGS Fee Year1

Bond Fee

Academic Fee

Accommodation Fees

Others

Intensive English Programme |

Deduction Amount

High Achievers’ Scholarship

Progression Rebate

Siblings Rebate

Admission Fee Waiver

Others

Credit Exemption |

Total Academic Fee

Notes / Remarks (by Admission):

June 2021 - June 2022
Revised Date : 16 March 2022



